

Z

C.A.No. 7939 OF 2004
ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7939/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2004 in FO No.A-920/WZB/2004/
C-III of The Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West
Zonal Bench, Mumbai)

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE, GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGYANAGAR METALS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Sankaram, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, learned counsel takes notice on

behalf of the respondent. Four weeks' time is granted to

file counter-affidavit.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER